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ILLINOIS CENTRAL COLLEGE DISTRICT 514
SUMMARY OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGET BY FUND

Capital
General / Operations Debt Service Projects  

Operations Liability, Operations
and Protection, Bond and and Mainten-

Education Maintenance and Settlement Interest ance Fund
     Fund           Fund     Fund      Fund     (Restricted)

Beginning Balance (1) 13,209,425 4,641,898 6,840,401 55,567         9,162,750      

Budgeted Revenues (2) 46,313,179    7,997,649    4,527,595     6,038,287    6,828,024      

Budgeted Expenditures, net (2) 44,311,724    8,316,828    4,591,113     6,037,195    7,118,024      

Encumbrances 221,043        53,389        1,190           -                  209,643        

Budget Transfers from
(to) Other Funds (1,600,000)    -                  -                   -                  200,000        

Budgeted Ending Balance 13,389,837    4,269,330    6,775,693     56,659         8,863,107      

Proprietary
Special Revenue        Fund      Totals

Restricted  Auxiliary  
Purposes Audit Working Enterprises Total

        Fund              Fund       Cash Fund      Fund     All Funds

Beginning Balance (1) 4,554,438      232,318       9,907,933     (919,612)     47,685,118    

Budgeted Revenues (2) 17,932,800    129,525       75,000         7,011,794    96,853,853    

Budgeted Expenditures, net (2) 19,329,384    126,495       -                   8,011,594    97,842,357    

Encumbrances 3,281            -                  -                   -                  488,546        

Budgeted Transfers from
(to) other Funds 475,000        -                  (75,000)        1,000,000    -                    

Budgeted Ending Balance 3,629,573      235,348       9,907,933     (919,412)     46,208,068    

(1) Projected Actuals

Attest:                                                                           
                     Secretary, Board of Trustees

(2) Budgeted revenues and expenditures exclude SURS On-behalf-of Payments.  For FY 2017 this was $23.2 million.  
This is an increase to revenue and an increase to expense for a net zero impact on fund balance.
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL COLLEGE DISTRICT 514
SUMMARY OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 ESTIMATED REVENUES

Operations Liability,
and Protection, Total

Education Maintenance and Settlement Operating
Fund Fund Fund Funds

OPERATING REVENUES BY SOURCE

Local Government:
Local Taxes 17,815,149       3,618,024         4,527,595         25,960,768       
Chargeback Revenue -                        -                        

TOTAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT 17,815,149       3,618,024         4,527,595         25,960,768       

State Government:
ICCB Credit Hour Grants 3,546,375         1,182,125         4,728,500         
ICCB Equalization Grants 37,500              12,500              50,000              
ICCB Verteran Grants -                        
State Board of Education -  

Vocational Education -                        
State Board of Education -  

Adult Education -                        
Dept. of Veterans Affairs -                        
Corporate Personal Property   

Replacement Taxes -                        2,625,000         2,625,000         
IL Student Assistance Comm. -                        
SURS On-behalf-of Payments -                        
Other 377,188            377,188            

TOTAL STATE GOVERNMENT 3,961,063         3,819,625         -                        7,780,688         

Federal Government:
Dept. of Education 131,278            -                        -                        131,278            
Dept. of Health and Human

Services -                        
Other -                        

TOTAL FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 131,278            -                        -                        131,278            

Student Tuition and Fees:
Tuition 23,890,689       23,890,689       
Other Student Assessments -                        

TOTAL STUDENT TUITION AND FEES 23,890,689       -                        -                        23,890,689       

Other Sources:
Sales and Service Fees 25,000              25,000              
Facilities Revenue -                        455,000            455,000            
Investment Revenue 270,000            100,000             370,000            
Bond Revenue -                        -                        -                        
Nongovernmental Grants -                        -                        
Other 220,000            5,000                225,000            

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 515,000            560,000            -                        1,075,000         

TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED REVENUE 46,313,179       7,997,649         4,527,595         58,838,423       

Less Non-Operating Items*:
Tuition Chargeback Revenue -                        -                        
Instructional Service

Contract Revenue -                        

ADJUSTED REVENUE 46,313,179       7,997,649         4,527,595         58,838,423       

* Interdistrict revenues that do not generate related local district credit hours are subtracted to allow for statewide comparisons.
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SUMMARY OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 OPERATING BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
 

Operations Liability,
and Protection, Total

Education Maintenance and Settlement Operating
Fund Fund Fund Funds %

BY PROGRAM

     Instruction 25,323,896 -                 -                    25,323,896  42.5%
     Academic Support 2,589,571 -                 -                    2,589,571    4.4%
     Student Services 3,079,147 -                 -                    3,079,147    5.2%
     Public Service/Continuing Education 208,627      -                 -                    208,627       0.4%
     Auxiliary Services -                  -                 -                    -                   0.0%
     Operation & Maint. of Plant -                  8,466,828 -                    8,466,828    14.2%
     Institutional Support 12,620,283 -                 4,591,113      17,211,396  28.9%
     Scholarships, Student   
          Grants, & Waivers 1,040,200   -                 -                    1,040,200    1.7%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,600,000   -                 -                        1,600,000         2.7%

TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED
     EXPENDITURES 46,461,724 8,466,828 4,591,113 59,519,665 100.0%

Less Non-Operating Items*:
     Tuition Chargeback -                  -                   
     Instructional Service
          Contracts -                                                                                             

ADJUSTED EXPENDITURES 46,461,724 8,466,828 4,591,113 59,519,665  

BY OBJECT

     Salaries 29,981,985 3,812,510 1,520,636      35,315,131 59.3%
     Employee Benefits 6,509,580 1,139,542 1,030,715      8,679,837 14.6%
     Contractual Services 1,694,557 374,734 347,929         2,417,220 4.1%
     General Materials & Supplies 1,944,836 639,058 150,868         2,734,762 4.6%
     Conferences & Meetings 329,417 7,360 18,325           355,102 0.6%
     Fixed Charges 1,155,980 367,275 1,411,600      2,934,855 4.9%
     Utilities 39,585 2,017,099 5,040             2,061,724 3.5%
     Capital Outlay 786,309 99,500 100,000         985,809 1.7%
     Scholarships & Waivers 1,040,200 -                 -                    1,040,200 1.7%
     Other 1,379,275 9,750 6,000 1,395,025 2.3%
 44,861,724 8,466,828 4,591,113 57,919,665 97.3%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,600,000   -                 -                    1,600,000    2.7%

TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED
     EXPENDITURES 46,461,724 8,466,828 4,591,113 59,519,665 100.0%

Less Non-Operating Items*:
     Tuition Chargeback -                  -                   
     Instructional Service  
          Contracts -                                                                                             

ADJUSTED EXPENDITURES 46,461,724 8,466,828 4,591,113 59,519,665  

* Interdistrict expenses that do not generate related local college credit hours are subtracted to allow for statewide comparisons.
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EDUCATION FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

INSTRUCTION
     Salaries 20,408,616      
     Employee Benefits 3,593,220        
     Contractual Services 406,236           
     General Materials & Supplies 808,368           
     Conferences & Meetings 83,113             
     Fixed Charges 21,984             
     Utilities 1,484               
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other 875                                        

25,323,896  

ACADEMIC SUPPORT
     Salaries 1,776,161        
     Employee Benefits 339,406           
     Contractual Services 310,481           
     General Materials & Supplies 106,120           
     Conferences & Meetings 54,403             
     Fixed Charges 3,000               
     Utilities -                       
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other -                                             

2,589,571    

STUDENT SERVICES
     Salaries 2,130,472        
     Employee Benefits 692,695           
     Contractual Services 108,300           
     General Materials & Supplies 121,856           
     Conferences & Meetings 23,224             
     Fixed Charges -                       
     Utilities 2,600               
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other -                                             

3,079,147    

PUBLIC SERVICE/CONTINUING EDUCATION
     Salaries 151,890           
     Employee Benefits 36,737             
     Contractual Services 10,000             
     General Materials & Supplies 5,000               
     Conferences & Meetings 5,000               
     Fixed Charges -                       
     Utilities -                       
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other -                                             

208,627       
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OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT
     Salaries -                       
     Employee Benefits -                       
     Contractual Services -                       
     General Materials & Supplies -                       
     Conferences & Meetings -                       
     Fixed Charges -                       
     Utilities -                       
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other -                                             

-                   

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries 5,514,846        
     Employee Benefits 1,847,522        
     Contractual Services 859,540           
     General Materials & Supplies 903,492           
     Conferences & Meetings 163,677           
     Fixed Charges 1,130,996        
     Utilities 35,501             
     Capital Outlay 786,309           
     Other 1,378,400                              

12,620,283  

SCHOLARSHIPS, STUDENT GRANTS, AND WAIVERS
     Salaries -                       
     Employee Benefits -                       
     Contractual Services -                       
     General Materials & Supplies -                       
     Conferences & Meetings -                       
     Fixed Charges -                       
     Capital Outlay -                       
     Other 1,040,200                              

1,040,200    

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 44,861,724  

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCY 600,000       

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & APPROPRIATIONS 45,461,724  

     LESS - CONTINGENCY (600,000)      

                - UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATION (550,000)      

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES 44,311,724  

INTERFUND TRANSFERS, NET 1,600,000    

GRAND TOTAL 45,911,724  
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OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT
     Salaries 3,812,510      
     Employee Benefits 1,139,542      
     Contractual Services 374,734         
     General Materials & Supplies 639,058         
     Conferences & Meetings 7,360             
     Fixed Charges 367,275         
     Utilities 2,017,099      
     Capital Outlay 99,500           
     Other 9,750             
     8,466,828       

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries -                     
     Employee Benefits -                     
     Contractual Services -                     
     General Materials & Supplies -                     
     Conferences & Meetings -                     
     Fixed Charges -                      
     Utilities -                     
     Capital Outlay -                     
     Other -                     
                                                      

-                      

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 8,466,828       

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCY 100,000          

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & APPROPRIATIONS 8,566,828       

     LESS - CONTINGENCY (100,000)         

                - UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATION (150,000)         

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURES 8,316,828       

INTERFUND TRANSFERS, NET -                      

GRAND TOTAL 8,316,828       
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LIABILITY, PROTECTION, AND SETTLEMENT FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals
Local Governmental Sources
     Local Taxes 4,527,595                              
     Chargeback Revenue -                     
     Other -                     

4,527,595      
Other Sources
     Investment Revenue -                     
     Other -                                             

-                     

GRAND TOTAL 4,527,595      

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries 1,520,636      
     Employee Benefits 1,030,715      
     Contractual Services 347,929         
     General Materials & Supplies 150,868         
     Conferences & Meetings 18,325           
     Fixed Charges 1,411,600      
     Utilities 5,040             
     Capital Outlay 100,000         
     Other 6,000                                     

GRAND TOTAL 4,591,113      
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RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals

Local Governmental Sources 10,000                                   
10,000           

State Governmental Sources
     ICCB Performance Based Initiative -                     
     Other ICCB Grants 512,800         
     Department of Veterans Affairs -                     
     Department of Commerce and Econonic
          Opportunity 250,000         
     Illinois Student Assistance Commission 1,750,000      
     Other Illinois Governmental Sources 425,000                                 

2,937,800      
Federal Governmental Sources
     Department of Education 13,600,000    
     Department of Labor 50,000           
     Department of Commerce and Econonic
          Opportunity 50,000           
     Other Federal Governmental Sources 400,000                                 

14,100,000    
Other Sources
     Student Tuition and Fees -                     
     Sales and Service Fees 10,000           
     Facilities Revenue -                     
     Bond Revenue -                     
     Nongovernmental Gifts, Scholarships, -                     
          Grants, and Bequests 300,000         
     Other Revenue 575,000         

885,000         

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 475,000         

GRAND TOTAL 18,407,800    
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RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

INSTRUCTION
     Salaries 675,000              
     Employee Benefits 125,000              
     Contractual Services 450,000              
     General Materials & Supplies 145,000              
     Conferences & Meetings 30,000                
     Fixed Charges 200,000              
     Utilities 10,000                
     Capital Outlay 25,000                
     Other 85,000                                              

1,745,000           
ACADEMIC SUPPORT
     Salaries -                          
     Employee Benefits -                          
     Contractual Services -                          
     General Materials & Supplies 6,000                  
     Conferences & Meetings -                          
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities -                          
     Capital Outlay 17,000                
     Other -                                                        

23,000                
STUDENT SERVICES
     Salaries 450,000              
     Employee Benefits 160,000              
     Contractual Services 15,000                
     General Materials & Supplies 65,000                
     Conferences & Meetings 60,000                
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities -                          
     Capital Outlay 60,000                
     Other 22,000                                              

832,000              
PUBLIC SERVICE/CONTINUING EDUCATION
     Salaries 130,000              
     Employee Benefits 36,000                
     Contractual Services 30,000                
     General Materials & Supplies 20,000                
     Conferences & Meetings 21,000                
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities -                          
     Capital Outlay 15,000                
     Other 20,000                                              

272,000              
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OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT
     Salaries -                          
     Employee Benefits -                          
     Contractual Services -                          
     General Materials & Supplies -                          
     Conferences & Meetings -                          
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities -                          
     Capital Outlay -                          
     Other -                                                        

-                          
INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries 300,000              
     Employee Benefits 90,000                
     Contractual Services 80,000                
     General Materials & Supplies 60,000                
     Conferences & Meetings 70,000                
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities 1,000                  
     Capital Outlay -                          
     Other 25,000                                              

626,000              
SCHOLARSHIPS, STUDENT GRANTS, AND WAIVERS
     Salaries 282,301              
     Employee Benefits 105,021              
     Contractual Services 42,922                
     General Materials & Supplies 42,251                
     Conferences & Meetings 7,020                  
     Fixed Charges -                          
     Utilities 1,469                  
     Capital Outlay -                          
     Other 400                                                   

481,384              

     Financial Aid  15,350,000          

INTERFUND TRANSFERS -                          

GRAND TOTAL 19,329,384          
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AUDIT FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals
Local Governmental Sources
     Local Taxes 129,525                                 
     Chargeback Revenue -                     
     Other -                     

129,525         
Other Sources
     Investment Revenue -                     
     Other -                                             

-                     

GRAND TOTAL 129,525         

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals
 
INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries 29,718           
     Employee Benefits 8,177             
     Contractual Services
          Audit Services 88,600           
          Consultants -                     
          Legal Services -                     
     Other -                     

GRAND TOTAL 126,495         
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BOND AND INTEREST FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals

Local Governmental Sources  
     Local Taxes 5,984,935      
     Other -                                                   

5,984,935      

Other Sources
     Investment Revenue 10,000           
     Other 43,352                                         
     Issuance of Debt -                     

53,352           

INTERFUND TRANSFERS -                     

GRAND TOTAL 6,038,287      

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Contractual Services 7,500             
     General Materials & Supplies -                     
     Debt Service 6,029,695      

6,037,195      

INTERFUND TRANSFERS -                     

GRAND TOTAL 6,037,195      
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OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE FUND - (RESTRICTED)

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals

Local Governmental Sources - 2017 Levy 3,618,024      

State Governmental Sources 2,920,000                              

Federal Governmental Sources -                                            

Other Sources
     Student Tuition & Fees -                     
     Sales & Service Fees -                     
     Facilities Revenue -                     
     Investment Revenue 40,000            
     Nongovernmental Gifts, Scholarships,  
          Grants, & Bequests 250,000         
     Other -                                            

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 200,000          

Anticipated Bond Proceeds -                    

GRAND TOTAL 7,028,024      

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
     Salaries -                    
     Employee Benefits -                    
     Contractual Services -                    
     General Materials & Supplies -                    
     Conferences & Meetings -                    
     Fixed Charges -                    
     Utilities -                    
     Capital Outlay 7,118,024      
     Other Expenditures -                    
     Provision for Contingency -                                            

7,118,024      
                        

INTERFUND TRANSFERS -                    

GRAND TOTAL 7,118,024      
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AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUND

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED REVENUES

Revenues Totals

Sales & Service Fee Sources 6,910,629      
Investment Revenue Sources -                     
Nongovernmental Gifts, Grants,
     & Bequests Sources -                     
Other Sources  101,165                                 

7,011,794      

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,000,000      

GRAND TOTAL 8,011,794      

FISCAL YEAR 2019 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Appropriations Totals

STUDENT SERVICES
     Salaries 2,839,699      
     Employee Benefits 500,807         
     Contractual Services 423,437         
     General Materials & Supplies 3,642,432      
     Conferences & Meetings 275,370         
     Fixed Charges 234,136         
     Utilities 2,549             
     Capital Outlay 3,000             
     Other 90,164                                   

8,011,594      

INTERFUND TRANSFERS -                     

GRAND TOTAL 8,011,594      
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Illinois Central College
Changes in Tentative Budget to Final Budget - Revenues

Operating Funds

  
2019 2019  
Final Tentative  %

Budget Budget Difference Change
Operating Revenue by Source

Local Government:
Local Taxes 25,960,768  25,960,768  -                    0.00%
Chargeback Revenue -                   -                   -                    0.00%

TOTAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT 25,960,768  25,960,768  -                    0.00%
 

State Government:
ICCB Credit Hour Grants 4,728,500    4,728,500    -                    0.00%
ICCB Equalization Grants 50,000         50,000         -                    0.00%
Corporate Personal Property
   Replacement Taxes 2,625,000    2,625,000    -                    0.00%
Other 377,188       377,188       -                    0.00%

TOTAL STATE GOVERNMENT 7,780,688    7,780,688    -                    0.00%

Federal Government:
Dept. of Education 131,278       131,278       -                    0.00%
Other -                   -                   -                    0.00%

TOTAL FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 131,278       131,278       -                    0.00%

Student Tuition and Fees:
Tuition 23,890,689   23,890,689   -                     0.00%
Other Student Assessments -                    -                    -                     0.00%

  
TOTAL STUDENT TUITION AND FEES 23,890,689  23,890,689  -                    0.00%

Other Sources:  
Sales and Service Fees 25,000          25,000         -                    0.00%
Facilities Revenue 455,000        455,000       -                    0.00%
Investment Revenue 370,000        370,000       -                    0.00%
Other 225,000        225,000       -                    0.00%

-                    
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES 1,075,000     1,075,000    -                    0.00%

-                    
TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED REVENUE 58,838,423  58,838,423  -                    0.00%
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Illinois Central College
Changes in Tentative Budget to Final Budget - Expenditures

Operating Funds

  
2019 2019  
Final Tentative  %

Budget Budget Difference Change
BY PROGRAM

     Instruction 25,323,896  25,323,896  -                   0.00%
     Academic Support 2,589,571    2,589,571    -                   0.00%
     Student Services 3,079,147    3,079,147    -                   0.00%
     Public Service/Continuing Education 208,627       208,627       -                   0.00%
     Operation & Maint. of Plant 8,466,828    8,466,828    -                   0.00%
     Institutional Support 17,211,396  17,211,396  -                   0.00%
     Scholarships, Student  
        Grants, and Waivers 1,040,200    1,040,200    -                   -                

57,919,665  57,919,665  -                   0.00%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,600,000    1,600,000    -                       0.00%

TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED
     EXPENDITURES 59,519,665  59,519,665  -                   0.00%

BY OBJECT

     Salaries 35,315,131  35,315,131  -                   0.00%
     Employee Benefits 8,679,837    8,679,837    -                   0.00%
     Contractual Services 2,417,220    2,417,220    -                   0.00%
     General Materials & Supplies 2,734,762    2,734,762    -                   0.00%
     Conferences & Meetings 355,102       355,102       -                   0.00%
     Fixed Charges 2,934,855    2,934,855    -                   0.00%
     Utilities 2,061,724    2,061,724    -                   0.00%
     Capital Outlay 985,809       985,809       -                   0.00%
     Scholarships & Waivers 1,040,200    1,040,200    -                   0.00%
     Other 1,395,025    1,395,025    -                   0.00%
 57,919,665  57,919,665  -                   0.00%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,600,000    1,600,000    -                   0.00%

TOTAL 2019 BUDGETED
     EXPENDITURES 59,519,665  59,519,665  -                   0.00%
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Illinois Central College District 514
Combined Budget Statement

Operating Funds

2018  
2019 Projected  2017

Budget Budget Actual Actual
REVENUES
  Local governmental sources taxes
    Local real estate taxes 25,960,768  25,886,795     25,926,330       25,296,452   
    Personal property replacement 2,625,000    2,975,000       2,620,324         3,183,139     

28,585,768  28,861,795     28,546,654       28,479,591   
  Intermediate sources
    Tuition & fees  23,890,689  25,525,690     23,707,033       25,000,540   

  State governmental sources
    State apportionment
      Credit hour grant 4,728,500    4,545,660       4,038,800         5,101,863     
      Equalization grant 50,000         50,000            556,860            556,860        
      Other ICCB grants -                  -                      12,405              -                   
      SURS On-behalf-of Payments -                  -                       -                       -                   
    Board of Vocational & Tech. Educ. 377,188       377,188          379,749            807,145        

5,155,688    4,972,848       4,987,814         6,465,868     

  Facilities rental 455,000       400,000          543,839            215,564        
  Interest on investments 370,000       185,000          302,056            145,432        
  Day Care/Dental Hygiene 25,000         25,000            18,612              -                   
  Department of Education 131,278       127,618          60                     -                   
  Other 225,000       225,000          211,531            779,361        

          Total Revenues 58,838,423  60,322,951     58,317,599       61,086,356   
 

 
EXPENDITURES
  Instruction 25,323,896  24,897,069     23,630,093       24,954,158   
  Academic Support 2,589,571    2,564,182       2,433,694         2,591,026     
  Student Services 3,079,147    2,941,071       2,791,404         2,666,892     
  Public Services 208,627       -                      -                       328,634        
  Facilities Services 8,466,828    8,448,269       8,018,349         8,862,041     
  Institutional Support 17,211,396  17,989,845      17,074,367       15,129,376   
  Student Aid 1,040,200    1,120,000       1,063,005         1,074,419     
  Budgeted Unexpended Appropriations (700,000)     (700,000)         -                       -                   

          Total Expenditures  57,219,665  57,260,436     55,010,912       55,606,546   

Operating income 1,618,758    3,062,515       3,306,687         5,479,810     

Bond Proceeds -                  250,000          250,000            -                   
Transfers (1,600,000)   (1,230,000)      (2,084,574)        (3,863,850)    

Net increase in fund balance 18,758         2,082,515       1,472,113         1,615,960     

Fund Balance, Beginning 24,691,724  21,296,218     23,219,611       21,603,651   

Fund Balance, Ending 24,710,482  23,378,733     24,691,724       23,219,611   
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Illinois Central College
Tax Levy Analysis

2019 Budget

 
 

FY 2019  FY 2018 Variance
2017 Extension 2016 Extension Dollar Percent

Tax Extensions
General

Education Fund 14,581,456$              14,353,643$       227,813$         1.6%
Operations & Maintenance 3,645,364                   3,593,834           51,530             1.4%
Educational Purposes 3,368,316                   3,572,141           (203,825)          -5.7%

Total Operating Funds 21,595,136                 21,519,618         75,518             0.4%

Special Revenue
Tort Liability 4,071,143                   4,027,697           43,446             1.1%
Workers' Compensation 450,567                      484,481              (33,914)            -7.0%
Unemployment Compensation 40,099                        50,617                (10,518)            -20.8%
Audit 130,504                      130,159              345                  0.3%

Total Ancillary 4,692,313                   4,692,954           (641)                 0.0%

Life Safety 3,645,364                   3,593,834           51,530             1.4%

Funding Bonds 6,030,161                   5,676,378           353,783           6.2%

Prior Year Adjustment (63,400)                      -                          (63,400)            N/A

Total 35,899,575$               35,482,784$       416,791$         1.2%

Assessed Valuation 7,290,728,052$         7,231,774,733$  58,953,319$    0.8%

Tax Rates

General
Education Fund 0.2000                        0.1985                0.0015             0.8%
Operations & Maintenance 0.0500                        0.0497                0.0003             0.6%
Educational Purposes 0.0462                        0.0494                (0.0032)            -6.5%

Total Operating Funds 0.2962                        0.2976                (0.0014)            -0.5%

Special Revenue
Tort Liability 0.0558                        0.0557                0.0001             0.3%
Workers' Compensation 0.0062                        0.0067                (0.0005)            -7.3%
Unemployment Compensation 0.0006                        0.0007                (0.0002)            -21.4%
Audit 0.0018                        0.0018                -               0.0%

Total Ancillary 0.0644                        0.0649                (0.0005)            -0.8%

Life Safety 0.0500                        0.0497                0.0003             0.6%

Funding Bonds 0.0827                        0.0785                0.0042             5.4%

Prior Year Adjustment (0.0018)                      -                  (0.0018)            N/A

Total 0.4915                        0.4907                0.0008             0.2%

Note: Normal Collection Loss Percentage of .75%

29



G
en

er
al

 F
un

ds
29

.6
2 

60
%

S
pe

ci
al

 R
ev

en
ue

6.
44

 1
3%

L
if

e 
Sa

fe
ty

5.
00

 1
0%

Fu
nd

in
g 

B
on

ds
8.

27
 1

7%P
ro

pe
rt

y 
T

ax
 R

at
es

T
ax

 R
at

e 
-

49
.1

5
C

en
ts

30



P
eo

ri
a

$3
,5

02
.7

 
48

%

B
ur

ea
u

$1
9.

9 

L
iv

in
gs

to
n

$4
1.

4 

L
og

an
$8

.5
 

M
ar

sh
al

l
$1

82
.2

 

M
as

on
$5

1.
8 

M
cL

ea
n

$1
0.

0 

S
ta

rk
$2

9.
4 

T
az

ew
el

l
$2

,5
59

.3
 

35
%

W
oo

df
or

d
$9

06
.9

 
12

%

20
17

 E
qu

al
iz

ed
 A

ss
es

se
d

 V
al

u
at

io
n

20
19

 B
u

dg
et

In
 M

il
li

on
s

31



Il
li

n
oi

s 
C

en
tr

al
 C

ol
le

ge
T

u
it

io
n

 F
or

ec
as

t
20

19
 B

u
d

ge
t

A
ct

u
al

 2
01

7
P

ro
je

ct
ed

 2
01

8
B

u
d

ge
t 

20
19

P
la

n
 2

02
0

P
la

n
 2

02
1

T
ui

ti
on

 &
 F

ee
 R

ev
en

ue
 

$2
5,

00
0,

54
0

$2
3,

70
7,

03
3

$2
3,

89
0,

68
9

$2
4,

48
7,

95
6

$2
5,

41
8,

49
8

T
ui

ti
on

 R
at

e
 

$1
40

$1
43

$1
50

$1
50

$1
53

T
ot

al
 C

re
di

t H
ou

rs
   

- 
C

en
su

s
 

17
2,

19
9

16
5,

80
0

16
2,

48
4

16
5,

73
4

16
9,

04
8

%
 C

ha
ng

e 
In

 C
re

di
t H

ou
rs

   
F

ro
m

 P
ri

or
 Y

ea
r 

- 
C

en
su

s
 

-4
.1

%
-3

.7
%

-2
.0

%
2.

0%
2.

0%

S
tu

de
nt

 H
ea

dc
ou

nt
   

- 
F

al
l S

em
es

te
r 

- 
C

en
su

s
 

9,
79

3
9,

42
9

9,
24

0
9,

42
5

9,
61

4

%
 C

ha
ng

e 
in

 H
ea

dc
ou

nt
   

F
ro

m
 P

ri
or

 Y
ea

r
 

-6
.0

%
-3

.7
%

-2
.0

%
2.

0%
2.

0%

T
u

it
io

n
 R

ev
en

u
e 

Im
p

ac
t

R
at

e 
In

cr
ea

se
4.

1%
2.

3%
4.

6%
0.

5%
1.

8%
C

re
di

t H
ou

r 
C

ha
ng

e
-4

.1
%

-3
.7

%
-2

.0
%

2.
0%

2.
0%

T
ot

al
 P

er
ce

nt
ag

e 
In

cr
ea

se
0.

0%
-1

.4
%

2.
6%

2.
5%

3.
8%

N
ot

e:
  T

ui
ti

on
 in

cr
ea

se
d 

to
 $

14
3/

cr
ed

it
 h

ou
r 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
F

al
l S

em
es

te
r 

20
17

 (
F

is
ca

l Y
ea

r 
20

18
).

  

   
   

   
  T

ui
ti

on
 w

il
l i

nc
re

as
e 

to
 $

15
0/

cr
ed

it
 h

ou
r 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
F

al
l S

em
es

te
r 

20
18

 (
F

is
ca

l Y
ea

r 
20

19
).

  T
ui

ti
on

 w
il

l n
ot

 in
cr

ea
se

 d
ur

in
g 

pl
an

 y
ea

r 
20

20
.

32



0%2%4%6%8%10
%

12
%

14
%

16
%

18
%

20
%

 $
-

 $
20

 $
40

 $
60

 $
80

 $
10

0

 $
12

0

 $
14

0

 $
16

0

 $
18

0

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

P
ro

je
ct

ed
20

19
B

ud
ge

t
20

20
P

la
n

20
21

P
la

n

Il
lin

oi
s 

C
en

tr
al

 C
ol

le
ge

T
u

it
io

n
 p

er
 C

re
d

it
 H

ou
r

T
u

it
io

n
R

at
e

%
 S

up
po

rt
fr

om
S

ta
te

T
u

it
io

n 
co

u
ld

b
e 

$1
26

 p
er

 c
re

di
t 

h
ou

r
w

it
h

 m
ai

n
ta

in
ed

su
pp

or
t 

fr
om

 t
h

e 
St

at
e

%
 S

ta
te

 S
up

po
rt

33



Illinois Central College 
ICCB Funding 2019
Budget 2018 - 2019  

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Increase /
 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018 (Decrease) Percent

Base Operating Grants
Credit Hour Grant 4,728,500    4,545,660      182,840      4.0%

Equalization 50,000         50,000           -                  0.0%

Student Success Grants
Apprentice Ready 265,000       -                    265,000      N/A
Veteran's Grant 247,800       84,400           163,400      193.6%

512,800       84,400           428,400      0.0%

5,291,300     4,680,060      611,240      13.1%
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Expenditure Exhibits
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Illinois Central College
Capital Projects Summary

Expenditure Detail
2018 - 2019 Budget

Project Description Totals

General Building & Remodeling Projects
Miscellaneous Projects 450,000        

450,000$      

Life Safety Projects - 2019  
East Peoria Campus

Academic Building Re-Roof 1,027,600$   
Academic Building HVAC Replacement 1,400,000     
EP College Drive Upgrades 731,026        
iP Telephony Upgrades 203,500        
Building automation Panel Control Upgrade 130,000        
Fire Alarm Upgrades 110,000        
Miscellaneous 15,898           

3,618,024     

2019 Bond Projects, including CDB, Foundation and Local Support
East Peoria Campus

Dirksen Hall Upgrades 2,750,000     
Lawrence Combined Facility 300,000        

3,050,000     

Total Expenditures 7,118,024$   
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Illinois Central College
Innovation Project Reserve Summary

Historical Information

Initial transfer during Fiscal Year 2017 1,000,000$    

Additional allocation approved during Fiscal Year 2018 1,000,000      

Expenditures by project for prior years

Achieving the Dream Initial Conference (27 attendees) 32,734$         
Strategic Enrollment Management 6,583             
Career Programs and Gap Analysis 36,451           
Title III Consultant 24,900           
Early College Procedure Manual Preparation 17,930           
NIMS Manufacturing Intern Certification 707                

119,305         

Balance June 30, 2018 1,880,695$    

2018 - 2019 Budgeted Projects and Potential Initiatives

Budgeted expenditures by project for current year

Achieving the Dream Annual Fee and Conference Costs 90,000$         
Master Plan Development Costs 75,000           
Business Solutions Consultant - Start-Up Funding for One Year 66,838           
Enrollment Service Check-In 4,991             

236,829$       

All new projects and initiatives will require a completed project request, be reviewed by Cabinet, and b
approved by Dr. Sheila Quirk-Bailey.
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